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04091 11 Kendall Ave.,Mplwd. 
SW Cor. of E.Cedar Lane 
Former 41227 - New Photo 
Lot 50xl25x50 Lot #25, Blk 15 Plt 7 

$42,000 
All Cash 

1 

Col 29 yrs., fram~ & stone, comp rf., HW flrs., full ins., 
w·ea. wind & drs., part as, all sera., 220 Volt Serv. 
lst-4-sh., lr w/fp., dr., brk area, kit., lav., den 
2nd-4-4 bedrms., t. bath w/stall & tub 
3rd-Attic - Bessler stairs 
Bsmt-rec rm., laund., out ent., brass w·. p. 
Steam-Oil 550 gal tank ann. cost $300. 
l-ear garage att w/heat, paved drive 
LR:D&H 762-7744 Exp. 2/2/71 
Owner: Guy C. & M.Elizabeth B. Boaetti, Jr.prem. 763-0794 
L-7.7 'B-21.9 170 Tax Rate 5.23 Taxes $1548.08 Poss: Sept.l5th. 
Key w/L.R. Lovely Col. in perfect condition. New kit. Oil 
burner 5 yrs. old. New hot water tank. New electrical box. 
New, white baked alum a/a comb. upstairs. Installed carpet­
ing & DR chandelier incl. All recessed radiation. House paint­
ed & new shutters in 169. Storm drain & w·ater main easement 
across rear of lot. Jefferson GS.,Mplwd. Jr., Columbia HS., 

_ sm;v::f~l(~gaJfri~:~, ~~fwd~P1~i-¥\~~: 4 brs. $42.ooo 



--- - - ~ 

(j; f4-/7 0 ~4 ~\ ~ :J c;? • -,r t? 0 

#6544--8/5/70 Jbw APPROVED. 
#6545--~ 8/7/70 NO VA .or FHA mtge contingencies acceptable to 

owner. 3 fire alarm units, 1 on each floor. 

#6550--8/19/70 Under contract by Cartwright. 
#6551--8/21/70 Contingency removed. Selling price $38,500. 



Fu rm I ' M 69 

Cl·' t-'~H.ATIVE LISTING 

Addrsf:.:; ll Kendall Avenue , Maplewood Price $43,000 • . 
" ~ : 50 X 12 5 X 50 

TypE : Coloni~ 1 

1 <::: • Side &ill, Li ving room v/f ireplace, Dining Roca, 
Panelled Den, !Av., Modern Kitchen v/e&.ting area • 

. nd : 
4 Bedrooms, l ~th v/stell shower & tub 

3rd : Attic - Bessler stairs - efficient attic fan 

Ssm : Recre~tion room, Laundry 
·~a~ : Sten m, Oil- 550 gal. tank- total heat cost $300. 

(,anr;r' : 1-cqr attAched including Den. 
LB : DUNN & HARTFORD, INC . 

'~.-r.d· : Mr . & Mrs . Guy C. Bosetti, Jr. 
,., ~ s : ~.,- 7. 7 B- 21. 9 

I- c s · 60 days or 'tpprox. 9/ 15/70 

Phone 763-C794 
Taxes $1548.08 

Frice $43,000 • 

. 1-..;.itipnal ~nfo:::-rrJB. t ion : Lovely Colonial in perfect 
condition, new kitchen. Oil Burner motor 5 ~ ol4. 

e·.t hot v~t'9r t.-tnk. New e lectriC!'ll box. Nev, vhite 
b<tked -..lum. s/s comb. ups te.irs. I ns talled e&rpeting 
~ nd dining room chandelier included.. Recessed 
rRd!Aion f irst floor. House painted & new shutters 
in 1969. St orm drain & wa ter Jllllin easement acrou 
reP. r of l ot. 

The above listing furr. i s hed by t he Lis t ing Realtor (Check) 
0 At t he n::quest of the selling Rea ltor 
~ Without reques t 

ra t.e J isi.ing expires : 



41227 ll Kendall Ave., Mplwd. 
Former #28686 - new photo 
S.W.Cor. E.Cedar L~e 
Lot: 50xl25x50, Lot 25 & 28, Block 15 

J..1.hcro 
~ 
All Cash - F & C 

Frame ·& Stone,Col.,blt. 21 yrs.,wood-sh.roof ' is new. 

l 

lst- 3- ·s.h.,l.r.,d.r.,brk.nk.,kit., lav.,fp.,back,open porch 
2nd- 4- 4 bedrms., l t.bath w/s~till & tub · 
3rd- ,Bessler stairs 
Basement: laund.,outside ent.,brass w.p. 
Steam: Oil, 550 gal.tank 
l-ear garage, att. · 
LB:B & Co., SO 3-4040 ll-a5-6l Exp. 5-15-62 
Owner: Irving & Eileen Welzer, prem.,SO 3-5492 
1961 Assess: Land $1,800. 1961 Rate $7.85 

Bldg.$7,400. " Taxes $722.20 
Poss. arranged. Wea. wind. & drs. Full insula. Call for ALL 
appts. Excellently maintained home. 220 Line & circuit 
breakers. All carpet. included. Sale subject to easements 

· for a storm drain & water main across rear of lot. 
Jefferson G.S., Mplwd. Jr.H.S., Columbia H.S.,Lady of Sor., 

.. Paro., Maplewood R.R.Station. 
CONV.ll Kendall Ave.,Mplwd. 7-l-l Lav. ST:OIL $2i,OOO. 



''/'b/bi ~· <k.. t {.l(.s:;_{,,t= . ·• 

#5200--ll/17/61 Kitchen stove to be replaced w/Anderson stove 'in 
the basement. Water softner NOT included. 

#5205--ll/29/6l Writt en price reduction to $28,600. APPROVED •. 

#5208--12/o/6Jl~ Poas. July 1,1962 or possibly s0oner. Owaers 
permission befoe L.B. can give q;ut key. 

#5210--12/1.1/olL 'Ierms agreed to. Contracts being drawn. 
Negotiations thru Dunn. 

#5216--]2/26/161 Contracts signed. Contingency removed. Selling 
price $26,300. 



28686 11 Kendall Ave., Mplwd. 
S.W.Corner E.Cedar Lane 
Lot 50 x 125 

$24,000 
All Cash 

Frame,Stone,Col.,blt.l4 yrs.,wd-sh.~f,wea.wind. & drs. 
lst-3-s .h., l.r., d.r., brk.nk., t.ki t. ,t.lav. ,open p. 
2nd-4-4 bedrms.,t.bath w/stall & tub 
3rd-storage,bessler stairs 
Basement:laund.,outside ent., Brass w.p. 
Steam:Oil,550 gal.tank 
l-ear garage,att. 
L.B:R.C.Co. SO 3-0405 3/l/54-Exp.9/l/54 
Owner:William T. & Kathleen R.Craugh,prem.,SO 3-0378 
1953 Assess: Land $1,4oO 1953 Rate $5.70 

Bldg. 5,300 " Taxes $381.90 

1 

Poss.7/l/54.Porch is convertible to t.v.rm.House recently 
redecorated in fine condition.Sale is subject_t, e{J.sements 
for storm drain & water main acress rear of lot.Full 
insulati~n.Part storm sash.Jefferson G.S.,Mplwd.Jr.H.S., 
Columbia H.S.,Our Lady of S rrows Paro,Mplwd.R.R.Station. 

11 Kendall Ave., Mplwd. 7-1-1 lav. ST:Oil $24,000 



#4030 -- 3/8/54 Sold by Wolf . 
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11736 11 Kendall Ave., Mpld. $9,8b0 1 
Bet: St Lawrance & E.Cedar Lane ls t ~8,600 
lot 50 x 125 @42 % FHA 
Stone & Shingle, Colonial, under constructi ~n 
lst - 3 - l.r.,d.r.,kit .,br nk,tile lav. 
2nd - 4 - 4 b :ldrms, tile bath w/ tub & stall 
3rd - storage shower 
l-ear garage, a tt a ched, haated, lighted 
Steam; Oil burner 
Listed: Dec 11/39; sent dir~ct; ih force until 

cancelled · 
Assoc.Bldr: LEJo J.I:Ia sin, 36 Stecker St. ~ N'wk.; 

WA 3-9056 or WA 3h3457 
Possession J an 1st. Taxes, estimated $ 220-$ 240 
Open firepla ce. Quartered oak flrs, lst flr. 
House is on corner lot~ Large open porch. 
FUlly insulated side walls & ceilings - 4 11 

rock wool. Overhead doors to gara~. , 

s.totS"-.:Lj.:.t /</o. ;(Z~/. 7 ~~ · 
11 Kendall Ave. , Mpld. 7-1-1 STOIL $ 9 1 800_j 
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